
Potsdam () -vs- Fredonia ()
01/18/03 at Fredonia

 
 

 
 
Potsdam 52

Fredonia 74

Date: 01/18/03
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Fredonia

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Potsdam 22 30 52
Fredonia 38 36 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kate Sullivan * 33 1-13 0-2 8-8 5-2 7 2 1 2 0 0 10
11 Clare Ennis * 28 4-12 0-5 2-4 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 10
12 Kristina Koncewicz * 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 4
10 Holly Prievo * 21 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 5 0 1 2
20 Amanda Wright * 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kate Kaczmarek 26 5-10 0-1 7-8 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 2 17
13 Kim Reisman 30 2-9 0-6 2-3 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 1 6
32 Kara Miller 26 1-6 0-0 1-6 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 3
21 Cristi LaClair 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-61 0-16 22-33 16-28 44 24 5 16 1 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-61   24.6% 0-16   0.0% 22-33   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (2)
Kristina Koncewicz Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Clare Crowley * 31 10-18 0-0 9-10 5-5 10 1 2 2 0 1 29
44 Kim Guenther * 18 3-7 0-0 2-6 6-1 7 4 1 0 0 0 8
14 Heather Martin * 26 2-10 1-6 1-2 1-2 3 2 4 4 1 1 6
11 Michelle Piede * 20 0-5 0-4 4-4 1-5 6 4 2 0 0 0 4
21 Amy Bushen * 28 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
33 Kristen Martin 17 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 1 12
13 Katie Estes 23 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 0 8
25 Kristina Homan 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Kristen Engel 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
20 Liz Derx 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
42 Jakie Smith 24 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 0
23 Tawan Slaughter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Amanda Neamon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mary Caruso 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 3-15 23-33 18-36 54 19 18 18 1 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3% 3-15   20.0% 23-33   69.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Potsdam 22

Fredonia 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kate Sullivan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Clare Ennis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kristina Koncewicz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Holly Prievo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Amanda Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kate Kaczmarek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kim Reisman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kara Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cristi LaClair 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Clare Crowley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kim Guenther 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Heather Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Michelle Piede 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amy Bushen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kristen Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Katie Estes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kristina Homan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kristen Engel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Liz Derx 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jakie Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tawan Slaughter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Amanda Neamon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mary Caruso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Potsdam 30

Fredonia 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kate Sullivan 33 1-13 0-2 8-8 5-2 7 2 1 2 0 0 10
11 Clare Ennis 28 4-12 0-5 2-4 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 10
12 Kristina Koncewicz 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 4
10 Holly Prievo 21 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 5 0 1 2
20 Amanda Wright 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kate Kaczmarek 26 5-10 0-1 7-8 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 2 17
13 Kim Reisman 30 2-9 0-6 2-3 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 1 6
32 Kara Miller 26 1-6 0-0 1-6 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 3
21 Cristi LaClair 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-61 0-16 22-33 16-28 44 24 5 16 1 6 52
24.6% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Clare Crowley 31 10-18 0-0 9-10 5-5 10 1 2 2 0 1 29
44 Kim Guenther 18 3-7 0-0 2-6 6-1 7 4 1 0 0 0 8
14 Heather Martin 26 2-10 1-6 1-2 1-2 3 2 4 4 1 1 6
11 Michelle Piede 20 0-5 0-4 4-4 1-5 6 4 2 0 0 0 4
21 Amy Bushen 28 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
33 Kristen Martin 17 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 1 12
13 Katie Estes 23 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 0 8
25 Kristina Homan 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Kristen Engel 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
20 Liz Derx 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
42 Jakie Smith 24 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 0
23 Tawan Slaughter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Amanda Neamon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mary Caruso 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-61 3-15 23-33 18-36 54 19 18 18 1 5 74
39.3% 20.0% 69.7%


